s#x%  FINAL ROUND RESULTS

seeskskor

i PRO cececaaene

Champion ...... #7158]IM GRACE
RIU oo EYT34ZACH CLARKE
#1 Qualifier ...... # 1734 DANA GRIFFIN

= SUPER PRO ..........
Champion ...... # G757 Lonnie Grace

7] G—_— # 7089 TERRY WHITE

#1 Qualifier ...... # G757 Lonnie Grace

. MOTORCYCLE ..........
Champion ...... #765 DONALD PALMER

RAU oveeveeeneno.# 32 MARK HUNTER

#1 Qualifier ...... #765 DONALD PALMER

Fallon NV

Fallon NV

MINDEN NV

Fallon NV

FALLON NV

FALLON NV

WILTON CA

FALLON NV
WILTON CA

LIVE OAK CA

i SPORTSMAN ..cooveees
Champion ...... #R799 DAVID RUDD
RIU oo KT23MARC KLOSE
#1 Qualifier ...... # R799 DAVID RUDD

= JR DRAGSTERS ! ...... ceee
Champion ...... #756 HAILEY MILLER
RIT eoereeeeenan #778 HARMONY BAILES

#1 Qualifier ...... # 7140 EVE BAILES

QFY
69 Camaro 9
1970 CAMARO 2
1969 MALIBU

QFY
02 Cavalier 1
2013 SARMENTQ
02 Cavalier

QFY
2002 KAWASAKI
2
2002 KAWASAKI

QFY
1971 CHEVY 1
2010 CHALLENGER
1971 CHEVY

QFY
2006 HALFSCALB
3

REACTION
016
043

REACTION
o
020

REACTION
524

REACTION
028
086

REACTION
-.008
97

ET
9.701
11.528
12.392

ET
5.657
4.946
5.664

10.774

10.352

13.941
14.285
14.000

7.932
7.998
0.022

MPH
134.38
116.71

MPH

121.91
137.39
3.644

MPH
127.87

MPH
92.56
98.36

MPH

81.40
80.58
70.97




| Top Gun National Open and Junior Divisional Race 2

JR DRAGSTERS

1Y Elimination Results 29/JUN/2025

...........

i mhnnnniinaiaiinannii 12! Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH If

=W TN'N'I:.I{Q of each pair appear Fm:l

st ROUND 13 i .

756 ]D 4 HA".EY MILLER LIVE OAK CA 2006 HALFSCALE 047 7.90 7984 75.86

7140 1D 1 EVEBAILES 177 9.0 9.143  70.65

| 778 1D 3 HARMONY BAILES 058 7.95 7.969 80.91

! 744 1D > MADISON JORDAN  PARADISE CA 030 7.92 7984 7529
iz FINALS o :

756 1D 1+ HAILEY MILLER LIVE OAK CA 2006 HALFSCALE .008 7.90 7.932 81.40

| 778 1D 3 HARMONY BAILES foul -097 7.95 7.998 80.58




]: Top Gun National Open and Junior Divisional Race 2

I ”SPOR'TSMAN Elimination Results

29/JUN/2025
Compulink StarTrak

HOMETOWN MOTOR MPH

| # Clss Qfy DRIVER CAR REACTION D/l
|
* WINNERS of cech pair appear First
4111 SPTM 3 VAS MIRDITA SACRAMENTO CA  '68 FIREBIRD foul ~010 12.47 12.556 106.09
796A SPTM o ANTHONY SABATINO 1999 RANGER foul -114 13.14 13.568 100.33
762C SPTM s SHANE CROSTINI HAWTHORNENV  EL CAMINO 006 12.88 13.061 101.06
7295 SPTM o JOHN SHALLOW 1973 SCAMP 087 11.78 11.996 107.77
| R799 SPTM 1 DAVIDRUDD WILTON CA 1971 CHEVY 074 13.88 13.966 89.94
| H718 SPTM o RICHARD HARDY FALLON NV 2018 CHARGER 006 1472 14.894 94.31
| K723 SPTM 2 MARCKLOSE FALLON NV 2010 CHALLENGER 092 14.20 14.386 83.27
| N711 SPTM o NICOLE SWARTZ RENO NV 1976 DUSTER 141 13.27 13.543 100.36
|
i 707R SPTM o ROBERT DEITZ Il PLACERVILLE CA 1967 MUSTANG 076 13.50 13.521 95.71
| U704 SPTM o WALT STACEY FALLON NV 1983 FORD MUSTANG 021 13.40 13515 97.76
IZ
| T766 SPTM o DAVE DUBOSE 229  14.01 14410 B80.61
I‘ T123 SPTM o JIM COOPER 306 14.20 15.146 88.25
|
622 SPTM o DAVIS FAUNCE 024 13.60 13.677 101.94
| 759H SPTM 4 MIKE HOLLAND TRUCKEE CA 1972 FORD MAVERICK 021  13.24 13204 96.80
| 7359 SPTM o GARY WICK 2000 PONTIAC 121 1274 12.747 106.38
; Single
s ROUND 28 e
| 762C SPTM s SHANE CROSTINI HAWTHORNENV  EL CAMINO . 1 $ :
{{ 707R SPTM o ROBERT DEITZII PLACERVILLE CA 1967 MUSTANG foul -039 13.55 13.483 98.85
|| K723 SPTM 2 MARC KLOSE FALLON NV 2010 CHALLENGER 049 14.20 14.488 80.79
| N711 SPTM o NICOLE SWARTZ RENO NV 1976 DUSTER 142 1335 13.620 97.00
| 4111 SPTM 3 VASMIRDITA SACRAMENTO CA  '68 FIREBIRD 048 12.55 12.530 106.89
| 7359 SPTM o GARY WICK 2000 PONTIAC 125 12.77 12.696 106.61
]
!
| JROM COTM .  MIKE HOLLAND TRLICKEF CA 1972 FORD MAVERICK 087 1329 13.186 103.13
” T766 SPTM o DAVE DUBOSE foul -.150 13.90 14.033 95.95
I
I
| R799 SPTM 1 DAVID RUDD WILTON CA 1971 CHEVY 050 13.88 14.000 85.28
622 SPTM o DAVIS FAUNCE 158 13.64 13.732 101.71

SPTM
SPTM

VAS MIRDITA
SHANE CROSTINI

MARC KLOSE
MIKE HOLLAND

" WILTON CA

SACRAMENTO CA
HAWTHORNE NV

FALLON NV
TRUCKEE CA

074

1971 CHEVY

68 FIREBIRD 023
EL CAMINO foul -.025
2010 CHALLENGER 097
1972 FORD MAVERICK foul -.011

12.54
12.85

14.38
13.21

12.460
12.944

14.335
13.183



it ROUND 4 niis

R799 SPTM 1 DAVID RUDD WILTON CA 1971 CHEVY 018 1390 14.002 86.53

4111 SPTM 3 VASMIRDITA SACRAMENTO CA 468 FIREBIRD 069 1246 12523 107.03

K723 SPTM 2 MARC KLOSE FALLON NV 2010 CHALLENGER 036 1438 14319 97.80
Single

simmmnns FINALS

R799 SPTM 1 DAVID RUDD WILTON CA 1971 CHEVY 028 13.92 13.941 92.56
K723 SPTM 2 MARCKLOSE FALLON NV 2010 CHALLENGER 086 14.30 14.285 98.36



PRO Elimination Results

Top Gun National Open and Junior Divisional Race 2

29/JUN/2025
:: CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

ET. MPH

+ WINNERS of cach pair appear First

- -].I734.
770

Y734
108

285
u78sé

TG?14
702

555
7452

H791
7158

Y734

i 2 ROUND 1 :::
PRO 1 DANA GRIFFIN
PRO o PHILLIP SABATINO
PRO 2 ZACH CLARKE
PRO o DARRELL CRAMER
PRO s KYLE ELQUIST
PRO o KEVIN MORRIS
PRO 7 TREVOR MARLIN
PRO ¢ MARKO GLUSH
PRO o TOM BAYER
PRO 6 MASON MARLIN
PRO 4 CARLHINER
PRO 9 JIMGRACE
PRO o DELBERT MANNERS
PRO o FRED SHOEMAKER
PRO 3 LOGAN ROUNDY
PRO o ALVIN CLARKE
PRO o STEVE TINTINGER
PRO o Jagee Sclhmi
PRO o DANIEL GLUSH
PRO o MARCKLOSE
PRO 5 John Kriner
PRO o RICHARD HARDY
PRO 0o JOHNSWARTZ
o & DAVE DUBOCSE
PRO o NECIA BROWN
PRO o ROBERT DEITZ Il
:ROUND 2::
PRO 7 TREVOR MARLIN
PRO o KEVIN MORRIS
PRO 1 DANA GRIFFIN
PRO o DELBERT MANNERS
PRO 2 ZACH CLARKE
PRO o DANIEL GLUSH

TG84

FALLON NV

SPARKS NV

CARSON CITY NV
MINDEN NV

BIG PINE CA
CARSON CITY NV

SACRAMENTO CA

Fallon NV

CARSON CITY NV

FERNLEY NV

SPARKS NV

CARSON CITY NV

SPANISH SPRINGS NV 67 Cougar

FALLON NV

FERNLEY NV
RENO NIV

PLACERVILLE CA

ot
I

SPARKS NV

CARSON CITY NV

" 1969 MALIBU

CARSON CITY NV

1992 MUSTANG

1970 CAMARO

67 CHEYV NOVA 468 Cl

1962 FED

1955 CHEVY 454

1962 CORVETTE 555 DART
1932 ALTERED 454 BBC
1970 MAVERICK

&9 Camaro Dart 434
1976 CORVETTE 598

78 CAMARO 415

1988 FORD 302

84 CAMARO 350

2010 CHALLENGER

351W
2008 MUSTANG

1971 DUSTER
70 ROADRUINNER 451

1964 CHEVY
1967 MUSTANG

1962 FED
67 CHEYV NOVA 468 Cl
1969 MALIBU

1970 CAMARO

84 CAMARO 350

124
foul -.007

068
.006

034
.056

063
124

.085
078

.096
foul -.117

121
.206

.043
.080

149
foul -.005

026
.108

118
065

.081
foul -.271

.006
026

12.28
11.93

11.44
10.62

12.71
10.72

10.24
10.14

10.69
2.90

11.37
9.67

10.43
9.53

11.45
10.50

9.33
11.06

11.50
14.20

10.70
14.56

10.01
14.09

10.73
13.50

10.485

11.464
10.486

11.082

11.521
14.330

10.878
14.984

13.924

10.782
13.551

11.498
11.550

126.06
12945

117.20
139.83

125.80
9.583 140.53
109.06
122.01

9.320 149.70

121.37

106.70
98.23

106.80
94.75

9.995 135.02

96.80

122.27
96.24

118.19
109.39




285 PRO s
7069 PRO o
K718 PRO 5
7711 RO ¢
H791 PRO 4
745D PRO o
7452 PRO ¢
K723 PRO ¢
7158 PRO 0
N731 PRO o

7647 PRO 3
555 PRO o

"H791 PRO 4
285 PRO 3

Y734 PRO :
7452 PRO &

TG914 PRO 7
7647 PRO 3
7158 PRO o
K718 PRO 5
L734 PRO

Single

TG?14 PRO 7
L734 PFRO 1
H791 PRO 4
Y734 PRO 2

Single

Y734 PRO 2
L734 PRO

7158 PRO 9
Single

7158 PRO 9
Y734 PRO 2

+'ROUND 3

KYLE ELQUIST
FRED SHOEMAKER

John Kriner
JOHN SWARTZ

CARL HINER
STEVE TINTINGER

MASON MARLIN
MARC KLOSE

7IM GRACE
NECIA BROWN

LOGAN ROUNDY
TOM BAYER
CARL HINER

KYLE ELQUIST

ZACH CLARKE
MASON MARLIN

TREVOR MARLIN
LOGAN ROUNDY

7IM GRACE
John Kriner

DANA GRIFFIN

JIM GRACE
TREVOR MARLIN

DANA GRIFFIN
CARL HINER

ZACH CLARKE

7ZACH CLLARKE
DANA GRIFFIN

JIM GRACE

JIM GRACE
ZACH CLARKE

CARSON CITY NV 1976 CORVETTE 598

SPANISH SPRINGS NV 67 Cougar 351w

FERNLEY NV 1971 DUSTER

SACRAMENTO CA 1970 MAVERICK

SPARKS NV 1988 FORD 302

CARSON CITY NV 1932 ALTERED 454 BBC
2010 CHALLENGER

Fallon NV 69 Camaro Dart 434
1964 CHEVY

BIG PINE CA 1962 CORVETTE 555 DART

SACRAMENTO CA

CARSON CITY NV

CARSON CITY NV

Fallon NV

SPANISH SPRINGS NV

Fallon NV
CARSON CITY NV

SACRAMENTO CA

Fallon NV

Fallon NV

1970 MAVERICK

1970 CAMARO

1932 ALTERED 454 BBC
1962 FED

69 Camaro Dart 434
67 Cougar 351w

1969 MALIBU

69 Camaro Dart 434

1962 FED

1969 MALIBU
1970 MAVERICK

1970 CAMARO

1970 CAMARO
1969 MALIBU

69 Camaro Dart 434

69 Camaro Dart 434

1970 CAMARO

.083
.010

.049
169

036
097

101
.261

094
.156

A17
d11

.037
foul -.002

037

foul -.017

.008

foul -.023

.091

061
.082

118

foul -.053

016
043

10.26
11.45

9.71
10.75

12.39

9.72
10.28

12.47
11.41

11.46

9.70
11.50

12.827
9.715

10.776
9.995

11.445
9.315

9.966
14.429

9.917
11.812

11.484
10.804

9.730
10.306

12.358
11.550

11.527

11.528

108.14
136.04

120.17
134.83

116.81
149.35

117.44
97.39

109.68
115.93

108.66
119.97



Top Gun National Open and Junior Divisional Race 2

MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results 29/JUN/2025
S : i Compulink StarTrak

| # Cas Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH -
- = - _._1
* WINNERS of esch pair appear First
| 7416 MC o DAKOTA SASSER 2007 SUZUKI 050  11.69 11.769 118.61
765 MC 1 DONALD PALMER  FALLON NV 2002 KAWASAKI 451 10.17 10.433 132.10
$G55 MC o JEFF FARNUM WELLINGTONNV 91 HD SPORTSTER 100 048 9.95 10.165 131.51
| F710 MC o WILLSHOEMAKER  CARSONCITYNV 06 SUZUKI 1000CC  foul -002 10.00 13.476 52.93
|
| 32 MC : MARKHUNTER 026 13.65 13.723 98.64
| SE218 MC o DAVEENGLAND 1992 HARLEY 258 10.90 11.093 117.92
. |
= ROUND 2 s i ae
; MC 2z MARK HUNTER 028 1365 13.864 99.28 n
MC o DAKOTA SASSER 2007 SUZUKI 193 1172 12.192 118.20 E
765 MC 1 DONALDPALMER  FALLON NV 2002 KAWASAKI 225 1025 10.352 131.33
SG55 MC o JEFF FARNUM WELLINGTONNV 91 HD SPORTSTER 100 155 9.95 10.211 133.41

= FINALS

MC 1 DONALD PALMER FALLON NV 2002 KAWASAKI 524  10.28 10.774 127.87
MC 2 MARK HUNTER foul BROKE




|
Top Gun National Open and Junior Divisional Race 2 —i

SUPER PRO Elimination Results 29/JUN/2025
e sethiiianns Compulink StarTrak

G757 SPRO 1 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV

Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

JOEL HUDSON 1984 MONTE CARLO
o DENNIS SATO FALLON NV 84 CAMARO 460 GM foul -021 7.13 7.207 87.33
T734 SPRO o John Garafola Fernley NV 1983510 355 017 649 6521 108.27
7264 SPRO o STEVE SCHMID MINDEN NV 67 CAMARO 548 025 544 5424 12i.58
7085 SPRO 3 JIMSCHMID MINDEN NV 2009 SARMENTO .096 5.08 5.089 135.97
754M SPRO o RICHARD MALESHEETZ FERNLEY NV DRAGSTER 540 BBC 033 5.35 5345 128.38
|
7887 SPRO o DANIEL SCHIERHOLT MINDEN NV 2000 DRAGSTER .022 5.00 5.018 137.57 I
G700 SPRO o MARK GONZALES FALLON NV 1966 MUSTANG 460 BBF foul -062 5.79 5.831 116.95 I
7029 SPRO s+ JEFF DAVEY MINDEN NV 2008 DRAGSTER 540 CHEVY 032 492 4951 139.85
7089 SPRO 2 TERRY WHITE MINDEN NV 2013 SARMENTO 029 492 4918 141.19
|
G757 SPRO 1 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV 02 Cavalier Chev 440 004 5.60 5.617 122.36 il
Single

G757 SPRO 1 Lonnie Grace Fallon NV 02 Cavalier Chev 44d o 004 5.63 5.664 12091

T734 SPRO o John Garafola Fernley NV 19835-10 355 050 4.52 6.531 107.76

708¢ SPRO 2 TERRY WHITE MINDEN NV 2013 SARMENTO 016 4.92 4954 140.59 |

7887 SPRO o DANIEL SCHIERHOLT MINDEN NV 2000 DRAGSTER 031 500 5.034 137.46 |

7085 SPRO 3 ]IM SCHMID MINDEN NV 2009 SARMENTO 092 509 5124 13286

7121 SPRO o JOEL HUDSON 1984 MONTE CARLO 120 6.45 6.553 100.04 J

7029 SPRO 1 JEFF DAVEY MINDEN NV 2008 DRAGSTER 540 CHEVY 008 495 4993 139.41 ‘
Single

02 CavaJJer |
7085 SPRO 3 JIM SCHMID MINDEN NV 2009 SARMENTO 133 5.10 5.131 127.80 |
7089 SPRO : TERRY WHITE MINDEN NV 2013 SARMENTO 001 495 4.96%4 138.71 I
7029 SPRO 4 JEFF DAVEY MINDEN NV 2008 DRAGSTER 540 CHEVY 030 4.96 4963 139.29

@ FINALS i ot
SPRO Lonme Grace Fallon NV 02 Caval:er Chev 440 027 5.65 54657 121.91
SPRO =2 TERRY WHITE MINDEN NV 2013 SARMENTO 020 496 4946 137.39




